506160970 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPER STEWART	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEN WILLIAMS
Street Address:	1201-200 INLET PRIVATE
City:	ORLEANS, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K4A 5H3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15588556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-920-3959

Email:dmezera@bartzlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS C MEZERA

Address Line 1: 5275 EDINA INDUSTRIAL BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 216

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X1.12.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS C. MEZERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas C. Mezera/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - stewart to williams#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053250 FRAME: 0620

506160970

ASSIGNMENT

Cooper Stewart, whose full post office address is:

PO Box 351 Pelican Rapids, MN 56572

in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

Kenneth Williams

whose full post office address is:

1201-200 Inlet Private Orleans, Ontario Canada K4A 5H3

all my interest in the United States of America in and to my invention relating to

Insulating Concrete Form System

as fully described and claimed in U.S. Patent App. No. 15/588,556 and U.S. Patent No. 10,267,037 for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, ASSI , 2020.	GNOR hereunto set hi	s hand this 4 day of

Cooper Stewart

PATENT

REEL: 053250 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 07/20/2020